508324656 01/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8371849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANNETTE GROT	10/30/2015
RAVI SAXENA	11/02/2015
PAUL LUNDQUIST	09/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACIFIC BIOSCIENCES OF CALIFORNIA, INC.	
Street Address:	1380 WILLOW ROAD	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17113243
Application Number:	18045432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504724068

Email: patents@vlplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VLP LAW GROUP LLP/DAVID A. ROISE

Address Line 1: 555 BRYANT STREET, SUITE 820
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1407-00-008U05/U06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. ROISE
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Roise/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=1407-00-008U01_Executed_assignments#page1.tif source=1407-00-008U01_Executed_assignments#page2.tif source=1407-00-008U01_Executed_assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 508324656 REEL: 066070 FRAME: 0840

source=1407-00-008U01_Executed_assignments#page4.tif source=1407-00-008U01_Executed_assignments#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 066070 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between

Annette Grot, resident of 10535 Meteor Place, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA; Ravi Saxena, resident of 1205 Helen Drive, Millbrae, CA 94030, USA; and Paul Lundquist, resident of 701 Minna Street, #19, San Francisco, CA 94103, USA; (collectively hereinafter termed "Assignor") and

Pacific Biosciences of California, Inc. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 1380 Willow Road, Menlo Park, CA 94025, USA.

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "ARRAYS OF INTEGRATED ANALYTICAL DEVICES" and disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 14/836,629 filed on August 26, 2015, and

WHEREAS, said Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to priority, and any priorities claimed by said application; (c) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention and all other treaties of like purposes; (d) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (e) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents; and (f) in and to all rights and privileges of said patents, including provisional rights, and rights to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for infringement of said patents.
- Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, said Assignor's respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

- 4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that he/she has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, and has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. If any provisions of this Assignment are held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid under any applicable statute or rule of law, they are to that extent to be deemed omitted and the remaining provisions of this instrument shall remain in full force and effect.
- 6. This instrument may be executed in multiple counterparts, any one of which will be considered an original, but all of which will constitute one and the same instrument.
- 7. The undersigned Assignor hereby grants the law firm of VLP Law Group LLP, 555 Bryant St., Suite 820, Palo Alto, CA 94301, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification, including the filing date and application number, which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed and delivered the date and year written to said Assignee.

Executed	dy Assignor:	
Signature:	Annette Grot	Date: 10/50/2015
	Annette Grot	
Signature:		Date:
	Ravi Saxena	
Signature:		Date:
	Paul Lundquist	

Executed by Assignor:	
Signature:	Date:
Annette Grot Signature: Ravi Saxena	Date: 11/2/15
Signature: Paul Lundquist	Date:

Executed	by Assignor:	
Signature:	Annette Grot	Date:
Signature:	Ravi Saxena	Date:
Signature:	Paul Lundquist	Date: 9 - 22 - 20 15